55T/57T - SERIES
T1/CEPT/ISDN-PRI TRANSFORMER (Dual surface mount, 1500Vrms,
Extended and Standard temperature range)
Machrone   www.machrone-intl.com   Email: info@machrone-intl.com   Tel: (65)6274-0566
FEATURES
• Dual SMT package contains both transmit and receive transformers.
• Models matched to leading transceiver Ics.
• Provide 1500 Vrms isolation
• Recognized by UL 1950
TEST CONDITIONS
• Inductance 10KHz/20mV
• Leakage Inductance 100KHz/200mV
• Interwinding Capacitance 100KHz/200mV
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS   @25ºC
Part
Number Turn Ratio ±5%
OCL
@25ºC
(mH)
Min
LL (µH)
Max
Cw/w
(pF) Max
DCR PRI
(Ω) Max
DCR SEC
(Ω) Max
Primary
pins
EXTENDED TEMPERATURE RANGE MODELS-OPERATING TEMPERATURE -40ºCTO+85ºC
55T-1221B 1CT:2CT&1CT:2CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 1.00&1.00 1.70&1.70 12-10,4-6
55T-1621A 1CT:2CT&1:1.36CT 1.60&1.60 1.00&0.80 60&55 1.70&1.0 2.00&1.70 12-10,4-6
55T-1261D 1:1.15CT&1CT:2CT 1.60&1.60 0.80&0.80 60&50 1.00&1.00 1.00&2.00 12-10,4-6
55T-1221E 1:1/1.26&1:2 CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&60 1.00&1.00 1.10&1.70 12-10,4-6
55T-1621F 1:2 CT &2:1 1.60&1.60 1.30&1.30 55&40 1.10&1.10 1.10*0.70 1-3,4-6
55T-1222B 1CT:1CT &1CT:1CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 1.00&1.00 1.00&1.00 1-3,4-6
55T-1223B 1CT:1.15CT &1CT:1.15CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 1.20&1.20 1.40&1.40 1-3,4-6
55T-1224B 1CT:1CT &1CT:2CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 1.00&1.00 1.00&1.80 1-3,4-6
55T-1625B 1CT:1.15CT &1CT:1CT 1.60&1.60 0.80&0.80 60&60 1.20&1.20 1.40&1.20 12-10,4-6
55T-1226B 1CT:1.36CT &1CT:1.36CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 1.20&1.20 1.40&1.40 1-3,4-6
55T-1227B 1CT:1.41CT &1 CT:1.41CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 50&50 0.90&0.90 1.20&1.20 12-10,9-7
55T-1228B 1CT:2.3CT&1CT:2CT 1.20&1.20 0.80&0.80 60*50 1.20&1.20 2.10&2.10 10-12,4-6
STANDARD TEMPERATURE RANGE MODELS-OPERATING TEMPERATURE 0ºCTO+70ºC
57T-1221B 1CT:2CT&1CT:2CT 1.20&1.20 0.60&0.60 35&35 0.70&0.70 1.20&1.20 12-10,4-6
57T-1221A 1CT:2CT&1:1.36CT 1.20&1.20 0.60&0.60 35&37 0.70&0.70 1.20&0.90 12-10,4-6
57T-1221E 1:2CT&1:1.14CT 1.20&1.20 0.55&0.80 40&35 0.70&0.70 1.20&0.90 12-10,4-6
57T-1221C 1CT:2CT&1:1 1.20&1.20 0.30-0.55&0.80 30&30 0.70&0.70 1.20&0.70 1-3,5-6
57T-1521D 1:1.15CT&1CT:2CT 1.50&1.20 0.80&0.60 35&35 0.70&0.70 0.90&1.20 12-10,4-6
57T-1522E 1:1/1.26&1:2CT 1.50&1.20 0.40&0.50 40&40 0.70&0.70 0.90&1.20 12-10,4-6
57T-1222A 1CT:2CT&1:1.08CT 1.20&1.20 0.60&0.60 40&30 0.70&0.70 1.10&0.90 12-10,4-6
57T-1521G 1:1/1.26&1:1/1.26 1.50&1.50 0.0&0.40 45&45 0.80&0.80 1.00&1.00 12-10,9-7
MARKINGS AND DIMENSIONS SCHEMATICS
Dimensions: inches/mm unless otherwise specified, all tolerances are ±.010/±0.25